Notice of Public Meeting

Proposed sale of Seton Medical Center and Seton Coastside to AHMC Healthcare Services Inc.

The California Attorney General will conduct a public meeting starting on Monday, July 6, 2020 at 10:00 AM PDT by teleconference on the proposed sale of Seton Medical Center and Seton Coastside to AHMC Healthcare Services Inc.

In response to the threat of COVID-19, Governor Newsom issued Executive Order N-33-20 which proclaimed a State of Emergency to exist in California and ordered that all individuals living in California to stay home or at their place of residence, except as needed to maintain continuity of operations of the federal critical infrastructure sectors. Governor Newsom also issued Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20, which authorize the Attorney General to hold a public meeting by teleconference without providing a physical location from which members of the public may observe the meeting and offer public comment.

The public meeting will be accessible to the public telephonically and electronically. Members of the public may listen to the public meeting, or may instead observe, listen, and offer a comment using the methods described below.

This notice of the public meeting is posted on the Attorney General's website with links and instructions on how to attend the public meeting by BlueJeans videoconference. <u>https://oag.ca.gov/charities/nonprofithosp</u>.

During the meeting, all attendees will be placed on mute by the moderator. You will not be able to mute or unmute your lines manually.

INSTRUCTIONS TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC MEETING

Computer via Google Chrome Web Browser or BlueJeans Events App

For the best user experience, BlueJeans recommends using Google Chrome web browser or downloading the <u>BlueJeans Events App</u> for free.

This will allow the attendee to observe, listen and offer a comment at the public meeting. An attendee may comment via chat or may comment verbally by using the following link: https://primetime.bluejeans.com/a2m/live-event/uzddfwfa

Request to interact live to offer a verbal comment by:

- (1) Selecting the Raise Hand icon on the right side of your screen.
- (2) Upon approval by the moderator, selecting Continue.
- (3) You will then be moved into a queue.

Please wait to speak until the moderator invites you to make your comment. The moderator will then unmute your microphone. You must have a microphone to state your comment.



Mobile Device

Using a mobile device, such as a mobile phone or tablet, will allow the attendee to observe, listen and offer a comment at the public meeting if they download the BlueJeans application.

Use the following link to join using a mobile device. This option will require the attendee to download the BlueJeans application and will allow the attendee to observe the public meeting and offer a public comment. An attendee may make a comment either by a chat window or by speaking. If the attendee does not download the BlueJeans application, the attendee will only be able to listen and will not be able to offer a comment.

a) Use the following link to join
<u>https://primetime.bluejeans.com/a2m/live-event/uzddfwfa</u>
b) Download the app if you don't have it already
c) Enter this as Event ID to join: uzddfwfa

Phone Phone

Using a phone will allow the attendee to listen only to the public meeting but will not allow the attendee to observe the public meeting or offer a comment.

Dial one of the following numbers:

+1 (415) 466-7000 (US) PIN: 7873050 #

Secondary: +1 (760) 699-0393 (US) PIN: 2292045772 #

BlueJeans support

BlueJeans' customer service number is: +1 (408) 791-2830 Attendees may also access support on: <u>https://support.bluejeans.com</u>

Purpose of the public meeting

The purpose of the public meetings is to receive comments on the proposed sale of the hospital and to consider the Health Care Impact Statement prepared by consultants engaged by the California Attorney General. Prior to the public meeting, the Health Care Impact Statement will be available on the California Attorney General's website at http://www.oag.ca.gov/charities/nonprofithosp.

Persons are encouraged, to present their views on the proposed transaction in writing to the California Attorney General's Office by email to scott.chan@doj.ca.gov, by facsimile at

(415) 703-5480, or by mailing a copy to Scott Chan, Deputy Attorney General, at 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000, San Francisco, CA 94102. The deadline for receipt of written comments is July 7, 2020 by 5:00 PM.

The above description of the notice is also available in other languages

Spanish, Chinese (Cantonese), Chinese (Mandarin), and Tagalog.